ENGINEER’S REPORT 
Street Improvement District Five Hundred Eighty-Five (SI 585) 

General Nature, Purpose and Benefit  

Street Improvement District 585 consists of eight units (271 blocks) of street maintenance 

and one unit converting gravel alleyways to an asphalt surface. Street and alley 

maintenance would include areas of resurfacing and reconstruction.